

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 7 FEBRUARY 2006

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)



NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 11

TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2006/04

Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 28th February 2006

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-499 8508, before 28th February 2006. All submissions should include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
 - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers should include: 2
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;

 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
2007.99.00	Mango puree	RD2 International PO Box 90316 Freemans Bay AUCKLAND	99	300982D	A
3209.10.09	Waterbased, polymer rubber acrylic, direct to metal, anti corrosion, high build, elastomeric, waterproofing protective coating	Omega Customs & Forwarding Ltd PO Box 38912 Howick AUCKLAND	99	300983B	A
3906.90.09	Neopac E-106 urethane acrylic copolymer	Orica Chemnet C/- UTI NZ Ltd PO Box 53012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	300984L	A
6006.10.19	100% woollen knit fabric	ONeill Textiles Ltd PO Box 29166 Greenwoods Corner AUCKLAND	99	300979D	IM
7010.90.38	300ml stacker twist jars, 100,000 units, 1/06 to 3/06	OI New Zealand C/- Schenker NZ Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND	99	300976K	IM
7308.90.00	Swivel joist bridge expansion joints	Trelleborg Queensland Rubber Pty Ltd C/- Ultimate Transport Solutions PO Box 1690 AUCKLAND	99	300977Н	A
8419.32.00	One only type ETR–BL Dryer with internals $7.2m$ (w) x $8.9m$ (l) x $6.1m$ (with $7, 5.5Kw$ reversible fans and forklift access	h) Windsor Engineering Group Ltd C/- Owens International Freight Ltd PO Box 4144 WELLINGTON	99	300981F	CE
8536.90.00	Three pin plug terminals, to AS/NZS 3112	Skellerup Industries Ltd Private Bag 4736 Woolston CHRISTCHURCH	99	300980Н	A
8537.10.00	Pedestal, utilities delivery type, of a kind to enable point of sale transactions by boaters and caravan users	Marathon Products Ltd PO Box 61 WHANGAPAROA 1463	99	300985J	A
* Categor	y of Application: A - General Approval CE - Capital Equipment IM - Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to MS RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession S - Shortfall SS - Special Situation V - Variation of Existing Concession W - Withdrawal of Concession + - Denotes amendment or addition	o Supply			

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of February 2006.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.



Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 04) 2006

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe.
- Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice

FIRST SCHEDULE

Concessions Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	-	Ref.	No.	From	То
A	3926.90.69	Ballast bladder, water inflated, of PVC	Free	Free	99	300924G	11/05	
A	3926.90.69	Beverage dispensers being self contained table top types, three litre capacity plastic container, fitted with tap, and parts thereof	Free	Free	99	300905L	11/05	
A	3926.90.69) 9403.70.00)	Fire extinguisher and/or associated equipment cabinets, weatherproof	Free	Free	99	300923J	11/05	
A	51.09	Hand knitting yarn in 100% wool and wool blends	Free	Free	99	300919L	11/05	
A	7616.99.40	Aluminium wakeboard towers specially suited for boat mounting	Free	Free	99	300917D	11/05	
A	8424.89.18) 8424.90.28)	Battery operated sprayers, rechargeable, including parts and accessories, regardless of Tariff classification, except parts of general use	Free	Free	99	300922L	11/05	
V	8426.91.00	Tadano stiff boom truck mounted cranes, model ZF500, ZF603, ZR800, ZR600, ZR560, ZR500, ZR360, ZR300, ZR290, ZR230, ZR100	Free	Free	99	300906J	9/05	
X	8536.50.00	Load break switches, viz: 25-100 A, 660 V a.c.; 250-3150 A, 660 V a.c.; 125-1000 A, 660 V a.c.	Free	Free	99	720322F	1/88	
A	9504.40.01	Playing cards of a conventional suit	Free	Free	99	300920D	11/05	
A	9506.99.19	Sports ball rebounder and accessories incorporating more than one layer of net/rebound surface	Free	Free	99	300904B	11/05	

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effectiv	/e
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
X	5112.19.00)	100% wool 7500m ²	Free	Free	99	300888G	11/05	7/06
M	5515.13.29) 70.10	50% wool 50% polyester 4500 m ² Glass containers:	Free	Free	99	300916F	1/06	12/06
		275ml – 41.5 million units, 330ml – 38.0 million units,						
		350ml – 35.0 million units, 440ml – 1.2 million units						
СE	8535.90.01	Four only HRVSDN 250A 11000V soft starters imported ex CP Borealis V 5042	Free	Free	99	300921B	11/05	5/06

THIRD SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Duty Normal Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective From	ve To
8426.91.00	Tadano ZF603			993520H		
8536.50.00	Load 600VAC			720322F		

Category of Approval: General Approval CE Capital Equipment Goods in Transit

GT IM

Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply Manufacturers' Samples MS

RUC Revocation of Unused Concession

Shortfall

Special Situation

Variation of Existing Concession

SS V X Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of February 2006.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.



